DETAILED MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY LINES OF THE DISTRICTS

Metro District Plat Overlay 0

Scale: 1” = 200’ APRIL 19,2023

200 400 800

DISCLAIMER-
THE INFORMATION, ILLUSTRATIONS AND/OR RENDERINGS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF DEPICTING
A POSSIBLE USE OF THE PROPERTIES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THEY DO NOT CONSTITUTE ANY
REPRESENTATION BY THE OWNER OR DEVELOPER WITH RESPECT TO ULTIMATE OR FINAL USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF
THE PROPERTIES. THE FINAL IMPROVEMENTS TO THE GOVERNMENTAL APPROVALS. FOR DETAILS OF THE FINAL USE AND
DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY, REFER TO THE RECORDED FINAL DOCUMENTS. THE DEVELOPER OF THE PROPERTY AND THEIR
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE ZONING, DEVELOPMENT, AMENITIES PRICING AND/OR USE CHANGES
FOR ANY PART(S) OF THE PROPERTY AT ANY TIME. MARCH 2023

WEST MEADOW
METRO DISTRICTGP NORTH MEADOW

METRO DISTRICT

GP SOUTH MEADOW
METRO DISTRICT

DN 7334023.1

EXHIBIT C

PRELIMINARY INFRASTRUCTURE COST ESTIMATE; AND DRAWINGS

DN 7334023.1

EXHIBIT D

FINANCING PROFORMA

Stated Term (Each Issuance) 30.0 Yrs
Sources 2027 2032 2032 Sub Total Estimated Interest Rates 6.00%
Par Amount 8,885,000   10,530,000   3,850,000   23,265,000
Premium/(Discount) -   Principal 19,415,000
Other -   Interest 28,469,375
Total Sources 8,885,000   10,530,000   3,850,000   23,265,000   Total Principal & Interest 47,884,375

Less: Capitalized Interest (Principal & Earnings @ 0.00%) (1,492,042)
Uses 2027 2032 2032 Sub Total Less: Debt Service Reserve Fund (Principal & Earnings @ 0.00%) (1,941,500)
Project Fund - Released at Closing 6,503,733   9,100,026   3,700,000   19,303,759   Net Debt Service 44,450,834
Project Fund - Escrowed -   -   -   -   Maximum Annual Net Debt Service 1,707,300
Total Project Fund 6,503,733   9,100,026   3,700,000   19,303,759

Capitalized Interest 1,115,068   376,974   -   1,492,042   Total District Mill Levy 50.000
Debt Service Reserve Fund 888,500   1,053,000   -   1,941,500   Commercial Assessment % 29.00%
Costs of Issuance 377,700   -   150,000   527,700   Residential Assessment % 7.15%
Total Uses 8,885,000   10,530,000   3,850,000   23,265,000   Senior Minimum Coverage Requirement 1.25

Actual Coverage at Stabilization (2035) 1.25
Property Tax Revenue % 100%

Other Information

Total Debt Service Summary

GP North Meadow Metropolitan District
District Financing Analysis - DRAFT - 50 MILLS

Service Plan Submission
TOTAL CAPACITY ALL PHASES

Financing Summary

Sources and Uses

Prepared by RBC Capital Markets Page 1 03/20/2023

Area Description Include
Property
Type

Start
Date

Open
Date Mos.

Full AV
Tax Year

Full AV
Collect
Year

Sq Ft
or Units

Market
Value

per Sq Ft
or Unit

Market
Value

7.15% R  29.00%
C  Assessed

Value

2024/2026
Collect

AV %
Complete

2025/2027
Collect

AV %
Complete

2026/2028
Collect

AV %
Complete

2027/2029
Collect

AV %
Complete

2028/2030
Collect

AV %
Complete

2029/2031
Collect

AV %
Complete

2030/2032
Collect

AV %
Complete

2031/2033
Collect

AV %
Complete

2032/2034
Collect

AV %
Complete

2033/2035
Collect

AV %
Complete

1 Commercial Yes Commercial Jun-29 Jun-30 12 Dec-30 2032 10,000 250 2,500,000 725,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Land Value No Land - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Commercial Total 10,000 250 2,500,000 725,000 - - - - - 384,688 784,763 784,763 800,459 800,459

Development Total 10,000 2,500,000 725,000 384,688 784,763 784,763 800,459 800,459

0 0 0 0 0 19,234 39,238 39,238 40,023 40,023

Service Plan Submission
District Financing Analysis - DRAFT - 50 MILLS

GP North Meadow Metropolitan District

Mill Levy Revenue @ 50.000 Mills

All Phases of Development

Commercial Development

Development Summary - Property Tax

Prepared by RBC Capital Markets Page 2 03/20/2023

GP North Meadow Metropolitan District
District Financing Analysis - DRAFT - 50 MILLS
Service Plan Submission
Residential Development

Square Footage or Residential Units
Type District Product Desc Units Built To Be Built 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 Total
Commercial Lots GPNM Elk Creek Condominiums Lots Added 46 46 23 23 46